Resolution No. 16-1055

FIRST the City Council of the City of Clarksville, Arkansas, hereby levies the following millage for the 2017 taxes:

SECOND that a certified copy of this Resolution be filed with the County Clerk of Johnson County, Arkansas, on or before the time fixed by law for levying of County taxes.

Passed this 12th day of September, 2016.

Mark Simpson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Barbara Blackard, City Clerk/Treasurer

CERTIFICATION

I, Barbara Blackard, City Clerk of the Incorporated City of Clarksville, Arkansas, do hereby certify that the foregoing, and above resolution levying taxes as herein set out, was unanimously adopted and passed by the City Council of the Incorporated City of Clarksville, Arkansas, at a regular meeting on September 12, 2016.

Witness my hand and seal, as City Clerk of Clarksville, Arkansas, this 12th day of September, 2016.

Barbara Blackard, City Clerk/Treasurer